2023 Financial Wellness Survey

Retired Employees

Retirement Savings, Simplified

Employee Profile

EMPLOYEE GENERATION

6.79% 77.05% 16.01%

Silent Baby Boomer Gen X
(1928 - 1945) (1946 - 1964) (1965 - 1980)

Millennial
(1981 - 1996)

HIGHEST LEVEL OF
EDUCATION RECEIVED

0.33%

Some high school, no diploma 1 Social Services (13.90%)

14.73%

High school graduate,
diploma or the equivalent

SURVEY RESULTS FROM THE TOP
5 STATE OF MISSOURI AGENCIES

Mental Health (9.38%)

14.83% 3 Corrections (9.14%)
Some college credit, no
degree Transportation (MODOT) (8.95%)
R’aaﬁ‘?égechnical/vocational 5 Judiciary (7.41%)
38.35%
ﬁ«ssociate or Bachelor’s WHICH STATEMENT MOST

cgree ACCURATELY DESCRIBES YOU?
18.94%
Master’s degree 85.18% 14.82%
7 4:6% | retired from the | left the state of Missouri,

state of Missouri. but did not retire.

Doctorate degree

93.04%

HAVE WORKED 11
OR MORE YEARS
FOR THE STATE
OF MISSOURI

HAVE WORKED 16 OR MORE
YEARS TOTAL (INCLUDING
STATE OF MISSOURI SERVICE
& OUTSIDE OF THE STATE)

Financial Wellness

ARE YOU HAPPY WITH YOUR
CURRENT FINANCIAL SITUATION?

82.21%

Yes
- 17.79%
No

DO YOU PREFER

TO MAKE 38.92%
YOUR OWN On my own.
INVESTMENT o
DECISIONS OR \%ig.a?r%réal
WORK WITH professional.
A FINANCIAL

20.46%

I'm not sure.

PROFESSIONAL?

7.4%

Never

15.6%

Always

9.09%

Rarely

DO YOU STICK
TO A MONTHLY
BUDGET?

48.14%

Usually

19.77%

Sometimes

HOW FINANCIALLY SECURE
DO YOU CURRENTLY FEEL?

52.09%

Somewhat Secure

41.19%

Very Secure

6.72%

Not secure
at all.

-

ARE YOU CONFIDENT

IN YOUR ABILITY

TO MANAGE YOUR
FINANCES? (I.E., PAYING
BILLS, MANAGING
DEBT, SAVING FOR THE
FUTURE, INVESTING,
ETC.)

82.82%

Yes

14.19%

Sometimes
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Retirement Savings, Simplified

HOW MUCH DO YOU HAVE SAVED IN AN EMERGENCY FUND?

| I | I N
86.69% 2.27% 1.66% 2.77% 2.07% 4.54%
$2,001 or $1,501 - $1,001 - $501 - $1,000 $500 or less | do not have an
more $2,000 $1,500 emergency fund.

WHAT KIND OF DEBTS DO YOU HAVE?

33.15%

Credit cards

7.08%

38.52%

| have no debt.

33.25%

Mortgage Medical debt

296% [ 0-65%

Other

6.88%

Personal loans

Money owed to
friends/family

DO YOU SPEND WITHIN YOUR
MEANS EACH MONTH OR
OVERSPEND?

| always spend within my means.

D  66%

| occasionally overspend.

WHAT PERCENTAGE
OF YOUR INCOME
GOES TOWARD
PAYING OFF DEBT?

DOES YOUR FINANCIAL

SITUATION CAUSE YOU 30.3%
REGULAR STRESS? _ 0
| frequently overspend.
6.31% ) 2.7%
Yes | overspend every month.
| 1%

71.49%

Ne SAY THEY LOSE
SLEEP A FEW
TIMES A MONTH
OR MORE OVER
THEIR FINANCES

9.89%

Sometimes

WHICH FINANCIAL MATTER CAUSES YOU THE MOST STRESS?

39.09% 24.52% 11.57% 640% 5.63% 1.83%

| have no Outliving Paying off Other Paying Saving for  Financing

financial my savings debt regular bills  retirement child’s

stress. education
Retirement Planning

DO YOU THINK IT’S
POSSIBLE THAT YOU WILL
LIVE TO BE AGE 100?

469 54% )
Yes No

DO YOU THINK THE
“TRADITIONAL RETIREMENT
DREAM” IS UNACHIEVABLE?

34.52%

Yes

65.48‘;/:

DO YOU HAVE ANY OUTSIDE
INVESTMENT ASSETS (401K,
403B, 457, IRA, ETC.?)

Yes
I 74 .91%
No
D

| do not know.

) 2.16%

22.93%

WHAT DO YOU MOST ENJOY IN
RETIREMENT?

21.6% 21.6%

Relaxing More family time

17.7%

Traveling

9.75% 8.83%

More hobbies Other

5.08%

Second career

OF RETIREES SAVED FOR
RETIREMENT WITH THE MO
DEFERRED COMP PLAN WHILE
EMPLOYED WITH THE STATE.
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75%
62.3%
50% APPROXIMATELY HOW MUCH MONEY DO
YOU HAVE SAVED IN YOUR RETIREMENT
45% ACCOUNT(S)?
30%
" g 5ey 14.59%
4.15% 3.12% 2.85% ;
o [ ]
Less than $5,000 - $10,000 - $15,000 - $25,000 - $50,000 - More than
$5,000 $10,000 $15,000 $25,000 $50,000 $100,000 $100,000
WHAT’'S THE
0
LIKELIHOOD THAT 22.12%
YOU COULD OUTLIVE Other a financial
YOUR RETIREMENT professional.
SAVINGS? 41.11%
o | have not
1L06% ke " WHAT STEPS N 14 70,
yumiey Ps HAVE YOU TAKEN Lot my
24.86% TO ADDRESS THE expenses
; iy
Unlikely POSSIBILITY OF s
OUTLIVING YOUR
RETIREMENT
35.14%
ther i SAVINGS? 14.66%
oruniey ! 4.38% I put
| purchased together
an annuity. fi ial
17.98% 10.28% S
Likely | researched retirement savings | used an online
i Wi vi retirement
1096%  Femrdedede i
ery likely

DO YOU BELIEVE YOU SAVED

ENOUGH TO BE FINANCIALLY

PREPARED FOR YOUR

29.79:/0 70.21;’/0

RETIREMENT?



